    856561
          1575.42MHz SAW filters
Final Data Sheet:  Rev H  10/10/2014 -  1 of 6 - Disclaimer: Subject to change without notice e
© 2013 TriQuint Semiconductor, Inc. Connecting the Digital World to the Global Network ®
Applications
 For GPS application
 Suitable for Automotive applications-
Compliant to the AEC-Q200 reliability standard

3 Ground
2,5 Case ground
Ordering Information
Part No. Description
856561 Packaged part
856561-EVB Evaluation board
Standard T/R size = 10,000 units/reel.
Pb
    856561
          1575.42MHz SAW filters
Final Data Sheet:  Rev H  10/10/2014 -  2 of 6 - Disclaimer: Subject to change without notice e
© 2013 TriQuint Semiconductor, Inc. Connecting the Digital World to the Global Network ®
Electrical Specifications (1)
Operating Temperature Range: (2)  -40 to +85 oC
Parameter (3) Minimum Typical (4) Maximum Unit
Center Frequency
-
1575.42
-
MHz
Insertion Loss
  1574.42  - 1576.42 MHz (-30 to +85 oC)
  1574.42  - 1576.42 MHz
-
           -
        0.75
0.75
1.2
1.4
dB
dB
Absolute Attenuation (5)
      0.1   -   824 MHz
     824   -   849 MHz
     849   -   960 MHz
   1495   -  1515 MHz
   1635   -  1655 MHz
   1710   -  1750 MHz
   1750   -  1780 MHz
   1780   -  1785 MHz
   1850   -  1910 MHz
   1920   -  1980 MHz
   2402   -  2480 MHz
   3000   -  4000 MHz
   4000   -  6000 MHz
32
33.5